

1600 Fernwood Avenue Marble Cliff, OH 43212-2720 P: 614-486-6993 F: 614-488-5256 admin@marblecliff.org Marblecliff.org County of Franklin

A Special Meeting of the Village of Marble Cliff Council will take place on Monday, May 8, 2023, at 12:30 PM at the Marble Cliff Village Hall, 1600 Fernwood Avenue, in the Village of Marble Cliff.

AGENDA

- VARIANCES, PERMITS AND VISITORS

 a. 2015 W. 5th Ave. Mr. Scott Morgan
- 2. PUBLIC HEARING ELECTRIC AGGREGATION PLAN OF OPERATION
 - a. O-2699-23, An Ordinance authorizing the Village of Marble Cliff to Enter into the Sustainable Ohio Public Energy Council ("SOPEC"), the Execution and Delivery of the Agreement Establishing SOPEC, and Approving the Bylaws of SOPEC; Second Reading
 - b. O-2700-23, An Ordinance approving the Plan of Operation and Governance for the Sustainable Ohio Public Energy Council ("SOPEC") Electric Aggregation Program, for the purpose of jointly Establishing and Implementing an Electric Aggregation Program; First Reading
- 3. ADJOURN